VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK _

"VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

02/19113
Payroll Ending 02/09/13
Village Portion of Social Security 8,439.28
Village Portion of Medicare 5,274.86
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Gross Payroll 511,272.24
Special Payrolls
Total Payroll Expense $ 524,986.38
Garra Expense $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires o
Manual Checks 74,491.02
MARION BODY WORKS 2,318.00
[EPA 156,472.09
ALLIED WASTE 105,838.15
CITY OF CHICAGO 242,006.25
Total Manual Checks & Wires 581,125.51
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
Other
Total ACH Debits ' o $0.00
Total Voucher 558,159.50 | $558,159.50
Grand Total Payments $1,664,271.39




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM

Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 1st AYD Corporation Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: No
566265 TOWELS, DUZITALL, SUN BRITE, SPONGES 463.82 02/22/2013 10-30-62030

Check Total: 463.82 ’
Vendor: 1259 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: No
53846/1 PLIER PUMP CHANNEL, ROPE 40.98 02/22/2013 10-30-62040
53883/1 BATTERY ALK C §PK WIDE 14.99 02/22/2013 10-30-62040
53897/1 DISINFECTANT, LYSOL SPRING WATER 10.98 02/22/2013 10-30-62040
5392071 PLIER PUMP CHANNEL 27.99 02/22/2013 10-30-62040
54061/1 HANDLE THRD 8.99 02/22/2013 10-30-62040
54076/1 BATTERY ALK C 8PK WIDE, KEYS RINGS 25.94 02/22/2013 10-30-62040
54193/1 BALLCOCK ADJ 7.49 02/22/2013 10-30-62040

Check Total: 137.36
Vendor:1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: No
54136/1 PLYWOOD PINE (2} 53.98 02/22/2013 34-01-62590
54148/1 CABLE BOOSTER, PAPER TOWEL, RSTP 150Z 185.83 02/22/2013 34-01-62590
54325/1 KEROSENE, ACE RSTP SPRAY 85.90 02/22/2013 34-01-62590

Check Total: 325.71
Vendor:1262 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: No
54182/1 AIRFILTER 1399 02/22/2013 10-20-52600

Check Total: 13.99
Vendor:1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: No
53662/1 BULB 1.00 02/22/2013 10-13-52600
54192/1 FASTNERS (6), DOOR SWEEP SEAL 19.13  02/22/2013 10-13-52600

Check Total: 20.13

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:1264
5413871
54142/1
54204/1

Vendor: 1660
12001980RI

Vendor:4590
3000221397FEB13
3000221409JAN
3000221410FEB13
3000221432FEB13
3000221465FEB13
3000221498FEB13

Vendor:5075
02122013

Vendor:3495
90551

Vendor:1507
02072013

Vendor:4305
6126

Vendor:5347
701-7838407
701-7871915
701-7954592

Ace Hardware

CHRYSLER, RUSSWIN KEYS (3 TOTAL)
CHRYSLER KEY RETURN (1)
SPRAYPAINT CORD REEL

Check Total:

ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC
STAR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 2013
Check Total:

AEP Energy

129 W MANOR 1/4-2/5 2013 0263010000

3001 SUNSET LN 12/14-01/17/13 3000221409
0217099011 2399 FRANKLIN AVE 1/7-2/6
0473120026 8 COUNTYLINE ROAD 1/14-2/12
5732152069 9364 FRANKLIN AVE 1/11-2/12
3195005070 9400 GRAND 1/11-2/12

Check Total:

Patrick Ainsworth
ITEMS FOR DOWNTOWN MERCHANTS MTG
Check Total:

Alexander Equipment Company
CLUTCH/FEED CHAIN FOR CHIPPER #1
Check Total:

LAWRENCE ANDOLINO
PROSECUTION FEBRUARY 2013
Check Total:

Animal Welfare League
STRAY DOGS (3)
Check Total:

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (5)
RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (5)
RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (7)

6.97
-2.99
16.97
20.95

4.245.00
4,245.00

323.88
25.53
207.76
1,337.04
§2.24
219.97
2,196.42

69.35
69.35

3,504.53
3,504.53

3,000.00
3,000.00

76.50
76.50

54.81
54.81
71.07

02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013

Check Sequence; 6
34-01-62550
34-01-62590
34-01-62590

Check Sequence: 7
34-01-50930

Check Sequence: 8
35-01-62800
35-01-62800
35-01-62800
34-01-62800
10-50-62330
10-50-62330

Check Sequence: 9
10-12-51870

Check Sequence: 10
08-01-50009

Check Sequence: 11
10-72-62570

Check Sequence: 12
10-20-60625

Check Sequence: 13
10-30-62050
10-30-62050
10-20-52600

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date Acct Number

Reference

701-7954593
701-7963271
701-7963272

Vendor:2615
11663

Vendor:0155
JANUARY 2013

Vendor:0469
37810
37811
37812
37813
37814
37815
37828
37829
37830
37831
37832
37833
37834
37835
37836
37837
37838
37839
37840
37841
37842
37843
37844
37845
37846
37847
37848
37849
37850

RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (9)
RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (7)
RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (9)
Check Total:

AWESOME PEST SERVICE INC.

EXTERMINATING SERVICES JANUARY 2013

Check Total:

B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC.
GAS/CAR WASH JAN 2013
Check Total:

B. HANEY & SONS

3615 EMERSON TREE REMOVAL (19)
2556 OAK STREET TREE REMOVAL (17}
3530 HAWTHORNE TREE REMOVAL (20)
2605 OAK STREET TREE REMOVAL (33)

3120 ELDER STREET TREE REMOVAL (22}
9750 GRAND AVENUE TREE REMOVAL (13)

2624 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (18)

2624 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (14)

9733 JOHANNA TREE REMOVAL (22)
2651 CALWAGNER TREE REMOVAL (25)
2701 CALWAGNER TREE REMOVAL (14)
2701 CALWAGNER TREE REMOVAL (25)
2802 ELM TREE REMOVAL (24)

2713 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (14)

2701 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (18)

2709 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (13)

9621 JOHANNA TREE REMOVAL (38)
2705 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (45)

2651 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (18)

2628 LEONA TREE REMOVAL (20)

10217 CHESTNUT TREE REMOVAL (19)
9743 RICHARD TREE REMOVAL (17)
9704 RICHARD TREE REMOVAL (16)
10207 CHESTNUT TREE REMOVAL (13)
2901 GUSTAV TREE REMOVAL (72)
10209 CHESTNUT TREE REMOVAL (18)
2635 REUTER TREE REMOVAL (20)

2639 REUTER TREE REMOVAL (24)

2632 REUTER TREE REMOVAL (14)

94.52
71.07
94.52
440.80

510.00
510.00

156.00
156.00

285.00
178.50
300.00
346.50
330.00
189.00
189.00
147.00
231.00
487.50
147.00
487.50
468.00
147.00
189.00
136.50
489.00
883.25
185.00
300.00
285.00
178.50
168.00
136.50
756.00
189.00
300.00
468.00
147.00

02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013

10-13-52600
10-20-52600
10-13-52600

Check Sequence: 14
10-60-62460

Check Sequence: 15
10-20-50300

Check Sequence: 16
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-50-62600
10-90-62600

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
37851 10221 CHESTNUT TREE REMOVAL (18) 189.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62600
37852 TREE REMOVAL 10215 CHESTNUT (18) 189.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62600 3

Check Total: 9,125.75
Vendor:2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
0165515 2012 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS 25TH AVE 6,893.26 02/22/2013 10-90-82800
0166402 RUBY STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL 100133.41 22,982.95 02/22/2013 10-50-82800
0166403 FRANKLIN AVENUE PHASE 1 REHAB 1104133  48,558.98 02/22/2013 10-90-82800
0166920 RUBY STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL/RR SIGNAL 2,271.81 02/22/2013 10-90-82800
0166921 2012 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS 3,500.00 02/22/2013 10-90-82800
0166922 MANNHEIM RD TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANT 136.00 02/22/2013 10-90-82800

Check Total: 84.343.00
Vendor:0925 Bellwood Electric Motors, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
107070 KING ST FUEL TANK GENERATOR SWITCH 1,500.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62920

Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor:3396 BOUND TREE MEDICAL Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
80983224 FIBER OPTIC MEDIUM EQUIPMENT 75.10 02/22/2013 10-30-82080

Check Total: 75.10
Vendor:3104 BROADCAST MUSIC INCORPORATED Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
23152731 MUSIC LICENSE FOR 2013 327.00 02/22/2013 10-61-59000

Check Total: 327.00
Vendor:1294 Brownells, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: No
08149229.01 GUN LUBRICATING SOLUTION 70.15  02/22/2013 10-20-60610

Check Total: 70.15
Vendor:1134 CALUMET PHOTOGRAPHIC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
6842434 SPEEDLIGHT, LENS,EVIDENCE KIT 2,022.73 02/22/2013 10-20-60630

Check Total: 2,022.73
Vendor:4799 Car Reflections Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
013111 WRAP/LETTER DOOR FOR 878 450.00 02/22/2013 08-01-50020

Check Total: 450.00
Vendor:3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
2046-138792 FUEL FILTER FOR 222 29.89 02/22/2013 08-01-50090

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amouni Payment Date Acct Number Reference
2046-139406 COILS/PLUGS FOR 238 (4) 103.26 02/22/2013 08-01-50090
2046-139494 REAR WINDOW DEFOG ADHESIVE (2) FOR 878 22.84 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
2046-135672 WIPER MOTOR FOR 878 98.97 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
2046-139768 COM/TRACTOR BATTERY (2) FOR 222 265.98 02/22/2013 08-01-5009C
2046-139815 TURN SWITCH FOR 878 5499 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
2046-139819 BRAKE PADS/ ROTOR FOR 874 162.02 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
2046-139838 PLOW TRUCK RELAYS (2} 86.76 02/22/2013 08-01-50090
2046-139926 TIE ROD END OUTER (4) FOR 881 233.96 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
2046-139937 BRAKE ROTOR (2) FOR 881 85.00 02/22/2013 08-01-50020

Check Total: 1,143.67
Vendor:5436 CAS OF NEW ENGLAND, INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
02122013 ANNUAL RENEWAL FOR FORD LD.S 1,195.00 02/22/2013 08-01-89115

Check Total: 1,195.00
Vendor:5299 CCMSI Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
02142013 LIABILITY INSURANCE 9,751.60 02/22/2013 10-32-62195

Check Total: 9,751.60
Vendor:2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
R15721 PARTS TO REPAIR 223 433.76 02/22/2013 10-90-50100

Check Total: 433.76
Vendor:0549 Certified Laboratories Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
983942 HYDRALIC FLUID FOR PUMPS IB WILLIAMS 2 416.65 02/22/2013 35-01-63100

Check Total: 416.65
Vendor:0968 Christopher Burke Eng. Ltd. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
109135 SILVER CREEK PROFILE EXHIBIT 1125-1231 3,266.08 02/22/2013 35-01-82800

Check Total: 3,266.08
Vendor:2783 C3JC Auto Parts Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
519576 WIPER MOTOR FOR 878 90.36 02/22/2013 08-01-50020

Check Total: 90.36
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: No
411869 VILLAGE FLOODPLAIN MNGMT SVCS 1027-1130 1,062.50 02/22/2013 35-01-82800
411962 CULLERTON DRIVE SSA PRELIM ENG.1027-1130  630.00 02/22/2013 35-01-82800
412026 REEVES CT AND PEARL ST REHAB CONSTRUCT. 5,583.02 02/22/2013 10-90-82800

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
412026A REEVES CT AND PEARL ST REHAB CONSTRUCT. 5,583.02 02/22/2013 34-01-82800
412026B REEVES CT AND PEARL ST REHAR 10/27-1130  4,953.02  02/22/2013 35-01-82800
412094 VILLAGE FLOODPLAIN MNGMT SVCS 1027-1130 1,250.00 02/22/2013 35-01-82800

Check Total: 19,061.56
Vendor:3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
FEB 2013 9501 BELMONT CABLE 2/4-3/3 426 02/22/2013 10-90-54000

Check Total: 4.26
Vendor:5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
0008693799-0001 2713 SCOTT 0080020006 12/10-1/13/2013 864.73 02/22/2013 10-50-62330
0008699384-0001 0188785006 00WS WOLF ROAD 12/7-1/13/13 6.02 02/22/2013 10-50-62330
0008699404-0001 0474092012 2713 SCOTT ST 12/11-1/14/13 64.60 02/22/2013 10-50-62330
0008755681-001 0155121038 2713 SCOTT 12/17-1/16 2013 200.61 02/22/2013 10-50-62330
0008770577-0001 2713 SCOTT 0297095062 12/14/12-1/17/13 5,584.53 02/22/2013 34-01-62800

Check Total: 6,720.49
Vendor:2534 CONSTITUENT OUTREACH CONSULTAN Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
413 E-MAIL DELIVERY SVCS DECEMBER 2012 1,500.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51885
420 E-MAIL DELIVERY SVCS JANUARY 2013 1,500.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51885
425 E-MAIL DELIVERY SVCS FEBRUARY 2013 1,500.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51885
427 TELEPHONE TOWN HALL 1,700.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51885

Check Total: 6,200.00
Vendor:1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
179321 FEBRUARY VILLAGE NEWSLETTER 2,394.60 02/22/2013 10-01-51880
179321A FEBRUARY VILLAGE NEWSLETTER 85.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,479.60
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
0000139926 30 YARD SWITCH 381.00 02/22/2013 09-01-64000

Check Total: 381.00
Vendor:4911 DOIJES FORENSIC SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
18251 EVIDENCE SUPPLIES 796.09 02/22/2013 10-20-60630

Check Total: 796.09
Vendor:1755 E HOFFMAN INC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
26218 STONE- 39.47 LOADS 710.46 (2/22/2013 10-90-62660

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 710.46
Vendor:8255 EJ EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
0053903 WATER VALVE FOR 211 105.68 02/22/2013 08-01-50035
Check Total: 105.68
Vendor: 1129 Elmwood Supply Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
V1005478 FAUCET REPAIR KIT 15.84 02/22/2013 10-30-62060
Check Total: 15.84
Vendor:4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS/Northern W Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
0004841 STRAINER KITS (3), REGISTERS 3,614.64 02/22/2013 34-61-62860
0010016 COUPLINGS (3) 330.81 02/22/2013 34-01-62860
Check Total: 3.945.45
Vendor:4885 Frecdom Heating and Cooling In Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
02042013 HEAT REPAIR 9501 BELMONT 89.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62590
02042013A HEAT REPAIR/FILTERS 9301 BELMONT 330.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62590
02112013 22 FILTERS REPLACED/INSPECTED-VHALL 481.00 02/22/2013 10-13-52600
Check Total: 900.00
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
PINV546082-1 FOLDERS, PENS, INK CRTG 303.32  02/22/2013 10-01-50400
PINV546082-2 BATTERIES 34.52 02/22/2013 34-01-62680
PINV546082-3 BATTERY 2159 02/22/2013 10-13-50400
PINV549896-1 BATTERY 26.89 02/22/2013 10-13-50400
PINV549896-2 BATTERY 8.29 02/22/2013 34-01-62680
PINV549896-3 PAPER CLIPS, RUBBERBANDS 85.96 02/22/2013 10-01-50400
PINV549%00 TAPE 10.58 02/22/2013 10-01-50400
PINV551227 INK CARTRIDGE (16) NOTEBOOK (5), CLOCK 148.40 02/22/2013 10-90-50700
PINV551305 INK CARTRIDGE (8) 176.60 02/22/2013 10-90-50700
PINV551444 TIME STAMP 32270 02/22/2013 10-01-50400
PINV552736 TAPE, ENERGIZER, WALLET, BINDER (18} 268.37 02/22/2013 10-20-50400
PINV554274-1 BINDERS, ENVELOPES, NOTE PAD 200.81 02/22/2013 10-01-50400
PINV554274-2 PENS ’ 19.43 02/22/2013 10-80-51000
PINV3554274-3 BATTERIES 53.78 02/22/2013 10-13-50400
PINV556701 DATER STAMP 109.16 02/22/2013 10-01-50400
Check Total: 1,790.40

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 -~ 1:23 PM)




Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor:5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
9056743801 SNOW BRUSH, PLASTIC HEAD, VACUUM, ETC 306.14 02/22/2013 34-01-62880

Check Total: 306.14
Vendor:2148 JEFFREY GREENSPAN Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
FPEB-13-01 ELECTORAL BOARD- CASE 2013-FPEB-01 3,495.20 02/22/2013 10-72-62557

Check Total: 3,495.20
Vendor:1555 H & 8 ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
20963 TRAFFIC SIGNAL/ST LIGHT MAINT. BLMT/EDG  2,692.20 02/22/2013 10-90-62710
20976 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT 11/16-12/15 2012 1,140.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62690
20977 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT 12/16-1/15 2013 1,140.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62690

Check Total: 4,972.20
Vendor:3064 HBK WATER METER SERVICE Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
13-40 TEST METERS ON FIELD- 9201 BELMONT 813.50 02/22/2013 34-01-62815

Check Total: 813.50
Vendor:4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
37566MB COLD PATCH 24 TONS 3,099.68 02/22/2013 10-90-82781

Check Total: 3,099.68
Vendor:4711 IDOT Financial Services Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
39717 DES PLAINES RIVER ROAD @ KING SIGNAL 367.95 02/22/2013 10-90-62690

Check Total: - 367.95
Vendor:1860 1L COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TR Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
RCB9235 MARCH 13 PREMIUM LIARILITY INSURANCE  45,908.75 02/22/2013 10-32-62190
RCR9612 MONTHLY PREMIUM WORKMANS COMP MARC2Df2.00 02/22/2013 10-32-62200

Check Total: 175,900.75
Vendor:1430 ILLINOIS OFFICE OF STATE FIRE Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
9488950 BOILER INSPECTION 100.00 02/22/2013 10-30-62060

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:2721 ILLINOIS PUMP, INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
S-8411 COPENHAGEN LIFT STATION 1,080.00 02/22/2013 35-01-63070

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)




Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,080.00
Vendor:1570 JGE INC Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
02022013 SENIOR SNOW PLOWING (38) 950.00 02/22/2013 10-60-63500
02042013 SENIOR SNOW PLOWING (38) 950.00 02/22/2013 10-60-63500

Check Total: 1,900.00
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
219077 TIRE REPAIR 874 20.00 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
219685 NEW VALVE STEM, COMPUTER BALANCE FOR 878153.02 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
219763 NEW VALVE STEM, COMPUTER BALANCE FOR 894168.95 02/22/2013 08-01-50020

Check Total: 341.97
Vendor:1228 Keller Heartt Co Inc Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
0171451-IN DEF FLUID FOR NEW FIRE TRUCKS (56) 313.25 02/22/2013 08-01-50030
0171536-IN FORMSHIL OIL FOR POLICE CARS (98) 807.52 02/22/2013 08-01-50020

Check Total: 1,120.77
Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
2890 2424/2416 OAK STREET WATER SYSTEM REPAIR 1,810.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62860
2891 EDGINGTON/KING WATER SYS REPAIR 3,080.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62860

Check Total: 4,890.00
Vendor:4410 Kyle Gronert Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: No
00712 DESIGN SERVICES VILLAGE NEWSLETTER-FEB ~ 350.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51880

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor:1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: No
9301393573 PACKSWINTER LINER (100), TOE WARMER-50 324,73 02/22/2013 34-01-60600
9301396422 DRIVE SOCKET 29.76 02/22/2013 34-01-62680
9301403563 SCREWS (50) 50.45 02/22/2013 10-90-62610

Check Total: 404.94
Vendor:1329 Leach Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 5% ACH Enabled: No
946656 SLACK ADJUSTERS FOR 220 321.00 02/22/2013 08-01-50090
946880 AIR VALVES FOR 205 38.35 02/22/2013 08-01-50090
947010 AIR VALVE FOR 222 3835 02/22/2013 08-01-50090

Check Total: 397.70

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2613 - 1:23 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:2839 LEXIPOL Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: No
8407 TRAINING BULLETINS, TESTING DATA BASE 5,400.00 02/22/2013 10-20-52001

Check Total: 5,400.00
Vendor:0263 M & V AUTO BODY Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
02052013 REPLACE DRIVERS DOOR HINGES ON 490 482.02 02/22/2013 08-01-50030

Check Total: 482.02
Vendor:0437 MAIJOR JANITORIAL Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: No
13678 KITCHEN TOWEL (16), TISSUE, CUPS, WIPES 1,172.26 02/22/2013 10-13-52600

Check Total: 1,172.26
Vendor:8251 Metropolitan Industries, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
0000268189 GREASE, MONITOR PUMPS AT BELMONT STATIONS75.00 02/22/2013 34-01-50940

Check Total: 575.00
Vendor:2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
79539A SCREW TYPE VALVE BOX (10), SCREW RISER 6 2,404.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62860

Check Total: 2,404.00
Vendor:2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
158948 ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 1,610.50 02/22/2013 34-01-50200
158948A ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 129.29 02/22/2013 10-01-50200
1589488 ETHANOL FUEL 6997 {DIESEL) 834.56 02/22/2013 10-13-50200
158948F ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 832.65 02/22/2013 10-30-50200
158948H ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 442,06 02/22/2013 10-60-50200
1589481T ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 118.83 02/22/2013 10-02-50200
158948P ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 15,454.36  02/22/2013 10-20-50200
158948SEWER ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 402.10 02/22/2013 35-01-50200
158948STREET ETHANOL FUEL 6997 (DIESEL) 1,096.68 02/22/2013 10-90-50200

Check Total: 20,921.03
Vendor:0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No
266687 SPREADER VALVE (4} 112.52 02/22/2013 10-90-350110

Check Total: 112.52
Vendor:1363 Municipal Electronics, Inc. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
059994 TOMCAT CERT ANTENNA HORN/RADAR REPAIR  369.54 02/22/2013 10-20-60330

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)




Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:3148
7871

Vendor:4521

1765819023JAN13
1895206020JAN13
4567190000JAN13
5077190000JAN13
5567190000JAN13
7038369581JAN13
8322680000JAN13
8787354372JAN13

Vendor:0627
0067010-IN
0067435-IN

Vendor:3227
11547

Vendor:2250
144151

Vendor:2998
341855

Vendor:0141
FEBRUARY 1 2013

Check Total: 369.54

Nationwide Environmental Servi

FREE FLOW CHEMICAIL TO CLEAN OUT SWR SYS1,098.98
Check Total: 1,098.98
NICOR

HEATING 9621 PACIFIC 12/26-1/24 119.62
HEATING 9225 GRAND 12/26-1/24 25.81
HEATING 9535 BELMONT 12/26-1/24 543.41
HEATING 9300 BELMONT 12/26-1/24 1,197.48
HEATING 9501 BELMONT 12/26-1/24 1,466.96
70-38-36-9581 9430 BELMONT AVE12/26-1/21 3,101.11
HEATING 10900 KING STREET 12/31-1/29 623.09
HEATING 9320 BELMONT 12/26-1/24 32.02
Check Total: 7.109.50
RAY O'HERRON

UNIFORM PANTS, SHIRTS (2), JACKET 242.80
BLUE UNIFORM SHIRTS 48.95
Check Total: 291.75
ODELSON & STERK, LTD

PROF SRVCS FOR 3010 MANNHEIM RD 742.50
Check Total: 742.50
R A ORLANDO AUTO TOP INC

REBUILD DRIVERS SEAT FOR 470 375.00
Check Total: 375.00
P & G Keene Electrical

REBUILD SHAKER MOTOR FOR 222 118.00
Check Total: 118.00

Paramedic Services of 1L, Inc.
AMBULANCE BILLING DATES JAN 1-JAN 31ST  1,750.21
Check Total: 1,790.21

02/22/2013

02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013
02/22/2013

02/22/2013
02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013

02/22/2013

Check Sequence: 68
35-01-62880

Check Sequence: 69
10-13-52550
35-01-52450
34-01-62940
34-01-62940
10-90-62540
54-01-61000
35-01-52450
35-01-52450

Check Sequence: 70
10-20-60590
10-20-60590

Check Sequence: 71
12-01-62557

Check Sequence: 72
08-01-50030

Check Sequence: 73
08-01-50090

Check Sequence: 74
10-30-62140

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Nnmber Reference
Vendor:3311 PARTS3 LLC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: No
000014421 OIL/AIR FILTERS FOR 228 48.20 02/22/2013 08-01-50090

Check Total: 48.20
Vendor:1166 Prosafety Inc Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: No
2/745280 CHAINSAW CHAPS (2) 190.00 02/22/2013 10-90-60600
2/745860 PIGSKIN GLOVES (18), PALM (15), LENS (3) 193.35 02/22/2013 10-90-60600

Check Total: 383.35
Vendor:1096 Radco Communications, Inc. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: No
78602 PARTS/LABOR FOR RADIOS 217.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62780
78617 REPAIR STROBE LIGHTS ON 490 119.60 02/22/20613 08-01-50030
78637 RADIO REPAIR UNIT 880/871/874 305.00 02/22/2013 10-20-50300

Check Total: 641.60
Vendor:5081 ELLEN RAYMOND Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: No
01252013 ELECTORAL BOARD HEARING CASE 2013-FPEBG12,069.93 02/22/2013 10-72-62557

Check Total: 2,069.93
Vendor:4651 Red Wing Shoe Store Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: No
1230000006675 BADGE (SALATERSKI) 228.00 02/22/2013 10-30-40806

Check Total: 228.00
Vendor:1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKI Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: No
02072013 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FEBRUARY 2013 1,417.00 02/22/2013 10-12-52925

Check Total: 1,417.00
Vendor:2699 MARIE ROGERS Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: No
01142013 ELECTORAL BOARD ATTENDANCE HEARING 337.50 02/22/2013 10-72-62557
01212013 ELECTORAL BOARD ATTENDANCE HEARING 673.50 02/22/2013 10-72-62557
01212013A ELECTORAL BOARD ATTENDANCE HEARING 678.00 02/22/2013 10-72-62557
01252013 ELECTORAL BOARD ATTENDANCE HEARING 260.50 02/22/2013 10-72-62557
1092013 ELECTORAL BOARD HEARING 2013-FPEB-01-03  200.00 02/22/2013 10-72-62557

Check Total: 2,149.50
Vendor:2081 ROSENTHAL, MURPHY Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: No
1099-0100M PD ISSUES JAN 2013 900.00 02/22/2013 10-20-64000

Check Total: 900.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)




i

Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:0165 ROYAL PIPE AND SUPPLY Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
$1348292.001 HYDROMATIC SUMP PUMP, SWITCHES (2 EA) 809.20 02/22/2013 34-01-62860

Check Total: 809.20
Vendor:2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: No
1504896 GENERATOR FOR SCADA 939.99 02/22/2013 34-01-62590

Check Total: 939.99
Vendor:0579 Sam's Towing Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: No
903164 AIR DRYER & GOV. FOR 222 606.00 02/22/2013 08-01-50090

Check Total: ) 606.00
Vendor:5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: No
87653 BROOM HANDLES & BRUSHES 105.42 02/22/2013 10-90-62590

Check Total: 105.42
Vendor:1899 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: No
6726229 PORTABLE RESTROOMS 151.54 02/22/2013 10-90-62590

Check Total: 151.54
Vendor:3739 SMG Security Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: No
227476 SERVICE CALL 186.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62590

Check Total: 186.00
Vendor:3336 Smith Lasalle Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: No
11 VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING PW MNGMT JAN13,660.05 02/22/2013 10-90-82800
11SEWER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING PW MNGMT JAN13,660.05 02/22/2013 35-01-82800
11TWATER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING PW MNGMT JAN13,710.38 02/22/2013 34-01-82800

Check Total: 5,030.48
Vendor:1560 Sonntag Reporting Service Ltd Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: No
86421-1 HEARING TRANSCRIPT LOCAL 700 1/29/13 83.30 02/22/2013 34-01-59000
86421-2 HEARING TRANSCRIPT LOCAL 700 1/29/13 83.20 02/22/2013 35-01-59000
86421-3 HEARING TRANSCRIPT LOCAL 700 1/29/13 228.80 02/22/2013 10-90-59000
86421-4 HEARING TRANSCRIPT LOCAL 700 1/29/13 62.40 02/22/2013 08-01-55000
86421-5 HEARING TRANSCRIPT LOCAL 700 1/29/13 20.80 02/22/2013 09-01-59000

Check Total: 478.50

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acet Number Reference
Vendor:5433 STAFFORDS Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: No
489116 DRIVERS DOOR FOR 878 950.00 02/22/2013 08-01-50020
Check Total: 950.00
Vendor:3795 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: No
C80809 SWEEPER PARTS (9) 966.36 (2/22/2013 09-01-50100
Check Total: 966.36
Vendor:3223 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: No
95958611 PIT RAIDER, PRIMEZYME, SEWER SOLVENT 804.14 02/22/2013 35-01-6307C
Check Total: 804.14
Vendor:0845 STEINER Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: No
REW130124-26A PM2 INSPECTION OIL/FILTER (KING STREET) 852.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62860
REW130124-26B PM2 INSPECTION OIL/FILTER (MAIN PUMP) 1,750.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62860
REW130124-26C PM2 INSPECTION OIL/FILTER (KING CUMMINS)  982.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62860
REW130124-26D PM2 INSPECTION OIL/FILTER (GARA) 707.00 02/22/2013 35-01-63070
Check Total: 4,291.00
Vendor:0182 Suburban Laboratories Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: No
24941 COLIFORM, PRESENCE-ABSENCE IEPA 110.00 02/22/2013 34-01-62850
Check Total: 110.00
Vendor:0183 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: No
52835 LABOR TO CUT SIGN POSTS DOWN 18.75 02/22/2013 10-90-62600
52862 WELD/FAB WATER KEY REPAIRED 172.90 02/22/2013 10-90-62600
52881 LABOR TO REPAIR CHIPPER 1 TONGUE JACK 75.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62600
52952 CHAIN LOOP INSTALLATION TRUCK 222 22933 02/22/2013 10-90-50100
52958 REPAIR WELD OF STOCK BLOCKS- PLOW 203 189.46 02/22/2013 10-90-50100
52959 PIVOT POINT ON PLOW OF TRUCK 233 631.87 02/22/2013 10-90-50100
52979 CHIPPER PAD EYES/FENDER STRAIGHTENED 217 12325 02/22/2013 10-80-50100
52980 BOBCAT ATTACHMENT REINFORCEMENT 116.05 02/22/2013 16-90-50100
52988 HITCH MOUNT- FLOW ON 222 150.00  02/22/2013 10-50-50100
Check Total: 1,706.61
Vendor:0444 SUN-TIMES MEDIA Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: No
0000157226-1 ZBA LEGAL NOTICES 13-01 3440 02/22/2013 10-12-53170
0000157226-2 ZBA LEGAL NOTICES 13-02 35.20 02/22/2013 10-12-53170

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Referenece
Check Total: 69.60
Vendor:3482 SUPERIOR ROAD STRIPING, INC. Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: No
499512 PAVEMENT (152 LF) 76.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62600
Check Total: 76.00
Vendor:449¢ SUSQUEHANNA COMMERCIAL FINANCE Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: No
5462 WATER METERS 25,813.62 02/22/2013 34-01-62820
Check Total: 25,813.62
Vendor:4231 TELVENT DTN Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: No
3930195 WEATHER SENTRY 2/15-5/14 2013 778.88 02/22/2013 10-90-62600
Check Total: 778.88
Vendor:0509 THE GALLERY COLLECTION Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: No
13AA2127 GALLERY CARDS, ENVELOPES (25 EACH) 78.27 02/22/2013 10-01-59000
Check Total: 78.27
Vendor:1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: No
1312013 JANUARY PUBLIC AFFAIRS, MKTING PR CONS. 5,000.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51885
Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor:3694 Tire Town North Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: No
100617 TIRE REPAIR 315 49.95 02/22/2013 10-90-50100
100618 TIRE REPAIR 11R22.5 4995 02/22/2013 10-90-50100
Check Total: 99.90
Vendor:2079 Traffic Control & Protection Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: No
75887 PARKING STREET SWEEPING SIGNS 4/1-12/1 455.50 02/22/2013 10-90-62610
75888 PARKING SIGNS (20) 911.00 02/22/2013 10-90-62610
75889 SIGNS (29) 822.15 02/22/2013 10-90-62610
75890 25 MISC SIGNS 708.75 02/22/2013 10-90-62610
Check Total: 2,897.40
Vendor:0829 TRANS CHICAGO Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: No
1309245 AIR HORN/VALVE FOR 205 182.95 02/22/2013 08-01-50090
1311428 HOOD LATCH FOR 204 74.84 02/22/2013 08-01-50090

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)

Page 15




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 257.79
Vendor:5342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: No
126775 UNIFORM TEE SHIRTS (36) 252.00 02/22/2013 10-30-62180
Check Total: 252.00
Vendor:3149 USA BLUEBOOK Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: No
865474 EYEWASH STATION (6) W BOTTLES (10) 401.36 02/22/2013 10-90-62590
869878 EYEWASH STATION BOTTLE 44.93  02/22/2013 10-90-62070
Check Total: 446.29
Vendor:0460 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: No
309641 ELEVATED CLEARING TANK 250,000 FRNKLN A¥3,916.72 02/22/2013 34-01-88901
310032 BELMONT AVE ELEVATED TANK 450,000 35,143.77 02/22/2013 34-01-8293¢
Check Total: 69,060.49
Vendor:3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: No
6209 BOMBER BLUE JACKET (HALVERSON) 120.00 02/22/2013 10-30-40806
6210 MAGNUM BOOTS WPI 13 (RUTZ) 108.95 02/22/2013 10-30-40806
Check Total: 22895
Vendor:1299 W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: No
17052723 STENCIL HOSE/ADAPTER FOR TWO ENGINES(45)7.812.90  02/22/2013 08-01-50030
17053121 ADAP FXM RIG RL XM (2) 45.90 02/22/2013 08-01-50030
Check Total: 7,858.80
Vendor:3929 West Payment Center Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: No
826569617 WEST INFOCRMATION CHARGES JANUARY 2013 137.45 02/22/2013 10-20-60560
Check Totat: 137.45
Vendor:1425 West Suburban Detectives Assoc Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: No
02062013 MEMBERSHIP DUES 2013 75.00 02/22/2013 10-20-52100
Check Total: 75.00
Vendor:2913 WEST SUBURBAN SENIOR SRVCS Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: No
FEB 2013 GRANT FOR SENIOR CITIZEN SRVCS 500.00 02/22/2013 10-01-51885
Check Total: 500.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)




Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:5243 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: No
31798203 FUEL PURCHASES JANUARY 2013 17.92  02/22/2013 10-90-50200

Check Total: 17.92
Vendor:1352 WILLIAM RYAN Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: No
DEC 2012 ADJUDICATION OFFICER DEC 2012 892.50 02/22/2013 10-20-40515
JAN 2013 ADJUDICATION OFFICER JAN 2013 1,190.00 02/22/2013 10-20-40515

Check Total: 2,082.50
Vendor:1800 WIRFS Industries, Inc Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: No
30138 REPAIR FOR LADDER #2 2,048.51 02/22/2013 08-01-50030

Check Total: 2,048.51
Vendor:3610 WORK'N GEAR Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: No
HA7720 WORK JEANS (8), RANGER PANTS (3) 448.96 02/22/2013 08-01-89115
HA772] WORK JEANS -47.00 02/22/2013 08-01-89115

Check Total: 401.96

Total for Check Run: 558.159.50

Total Number of Checks: 117

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:23 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Manual Check Proof List

User: cperez
Printed: 02/14/2013 - 1:06 PM

Tnvoice No Amount Payment Date Description  Check Number Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1782 MTI Construction Services, LLC
305204  02/11/2013
13-001 74,342.02 02/11/2013 CONSTRUCTION FOR PD STATION 54-01-54000
Total for Check 74,342.02
Total for 1782 74,342.02
Vendor: 2971 Fred Pryor Seminars
305081  01/31/2013
14173745 149.00 02/11/2013 BASIC SUPERVISON SEMINAR 34-01-52060
Total for Check 149.00
Total for 2971 149.00
Total Checks: 74,491.02

AP - Manual Check Proof List (02/14/2013 - 1:06 PM) Page 1




THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE

NUMBER 1213-G- _

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF CERTAIN SURPLUS
PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS AND AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF SAID PROPERTY TO THE

NORTHEASTERN ILLINOIS PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING ACADEMY
(1984 EMERGENCY ONE FIRE ENGINE PUMPER)

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

TOM BRIMIE
JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
RANDALL PETERSEN
ROSE RODRIGUEZ
WILLIAM RUHL
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 02/19/13
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Ilinois 60131



ORDINANCE NUMBER 1213-G~- __

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF CERTAIN SURPLUS
PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS AND AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF SAID PROPERTY TO THE

NORTHEASTERN ILLINOIS PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING ACADEMY
(1984 EMERGENCY ONE FIRE ENGINE PUMPER)

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State of
Tlinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time supplemented
and amended; and

WHEREAS, the Village has the authority, pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4 to declare property
to be no longer necessary to the best interests of the Village and to authorize the disposition of such
property in such manner as the Village may designate; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Chiefhas identified Village owned personal property consisting of one
1984 emergency one fire engine pumper that is no longer used or required by the Village, said
property being identified and described on Exhibit A (the “Surplus Property™), a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of
Franklin Park (the “Corporate Authorities™) that the Surplus Property is no longer necessary or
useful or for the best interests of the Village to retain; and

WHEREAS, the Northeastern Illinois Public Safety Training Academy (the “NIPSTA”) has
expressed an interest in receiving the Surplus Property in order to use said for training purposes only

and not for any kind of emergency response and has further offered to provide certain training to




Village personnel at a reduced cost; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities have determined that the donation of the Surplus
Property to NIPSTA is in the best interest of the Village, provided NIPSTA agrees to execute an
appropriate instrument, whereby it acknowledges and agrees that the donation of the Surplus Property
is being conveyed used and in its “as is” condition, with “all known and unknown faults” and without
any warranties of any kind whatsoever, and that NIPSTA assumes all liabilities in connection with the
donation of the Surplus Property, and releases, indemnifies and holds harmless the Village and its
officers, officials, employees, agents and consultants against and from any and all such liabilities,
damages or causes of action related to any way from the donation of the Surplus Property.

NOVW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the above recitals and legislative findings are found to be true and correct and
are hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof, as if fully set forth in their entirety.

Section 2. The Corporate Authorities find that the Surplus Property is no longer necessary or
useful to the Village and authorize the Fire Chief to donate the Surplus Property, as identified and
described on Exhibit A, to NIPSTA; and, further approve the Indemnification Agreement and General
Release, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit B, and authorize the
execution thereof by the Village President.

Section 3. The officials and officers of the Village are hereby authorized and directed to
undertake actions on the part of the Village to assist with the donation of the Surplus Propetty, in
accordance with this Ordinance.

Section 4. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Ordinance shall be held invalid,




the invalidity thereof shall not affect any other provision of this Ordinance.

Section 5. All ordinances, resolutions, motions or orders in conflict with this Ordinance are

hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 6. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval and

publication as provided by law.

(Intentionally Left Blank)




ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook

County, lllinois this day of February 2013, pursuant to a roll call vote, as follows:

YES NO ABSTAIN | ABSENT | PRESENT

BRIMIE

JOHNSON

MCLEAN

PETERSEN

RODRIGUEZ

RUHL

PRESIDENT PEDERSEN

TOTAL

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois on this

day of February 2013.
BARRETT F. PEDERSEN
VILLAGE PRESIDENT
ATTEST:
TOMMY THOMSON

VILLAGE CLERK




Exhibit A
Surplus Property

1984 Emergency One Fire Engine Pumper; Model: Hurricane; VIN: IEWD1AA81E1F03644



Exhibit B

Indemnification Agreement and General Release




INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND GENERAL RELEASE

This Indemnification Agreement and General Release (the “Agreement”) is made this
day of , 2013, by and between the Village of Franklin Park (the
“Village”) and the Northeastern Illinois Public Safety Training Academy (the “NIPSTA”) for
the donation and disposition of certain property as identified and described on Exhibit A, a copy
of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Property”) from the Village to the
NIPSTA.

WHEREAS, the Village has determined that the Property is no longer of use to the
Village and the NIPSTA has a need for the Property and has agreed that the Property is to be
used for training purposes only and not for any kind of other use or in an emergency response;
and

WHEREAS, the Village desires to donate the Property to the NIPSTA and the NIPSTA
desires to acquire the Property in its “as is” condition and “with all known and unknown faults.”

IN CONSIDERATION of the statements set forth above, the mutual conveyance herein
contained and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, it is agreed between the Village and the NIPSTA, as follows:

1. The Village, as and for Ten Dollars and No/100 ($10.00) as consideration for the
Property, conveys all right and title to the Property to the NIPSTA.
